
61ST YEAR OF PUBLICATION                               TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 11, 2020                   PUBLISHER: JASON MAJOR - DUDLEY PRINTING, INC.

EMINDEROUNTY
ALHOUNRC

PRESORTED STANDARD
ECRWSS

U.S. POSTAGE PAID
DUDLEY PRINTING, INC.

POSTAL CUSTOMER
P.O. BOX 106

ROCKWELL CITY, IA 50579
Gold Standard

Publication ALHOUN
OUNTYRCCALHOUN
OUNTYREMINDEREMINDER

515 4TH STREET • P.O. BOX 106 • ROCKWELL CITY, IA, 50579 • PH: 712-297-8931 • www.ccreminder.com • e-mail: ads@calhouncountyreminder.com

JIFF PEANUT BUTTER
SMUCKERS STRAWBERRY JAM

Select Variety • 28-32 oz.

BUSCH LIGHT
24 pk.Red, White or Dark • 750 ml.

1599$

STRAWBERRIES
399$

ea.
PREMIUM PINK LADY APPLES

169$
lb.

549$

Select Variety • 12”
JACK’S ORIGINAL PIZZAS

899$

LOFTHOUSE FROSTED  
SUGAR COOKIES
Select Variety • 12 ct.

Pork Boneless  
Country Style Ribs

Angus Farms  Boneless 
Arm Cut Roast

699$
lb.199$

lb.
369$

lb.

Angus Farms 
T-Bone Steaks

Chicken
Leg Quarters

lb.119$

Select Variety • 7-9 oz.

JIMMY DEAN  
BREAKFAST BOWLS

2 /  5$

GREEN GIANT BABY 
BELLA MUSHROOMS

2 /  4$ 2 /  3$
SWEET COLORED  

BELL PEPPERS

Red, Yellow & Orange

DOLE CHOPPED SALAD KITS 
2 /  6$

Select Variety • 10-15 oz.

8 oz. pkg.

20-31 oz. ground • Select Variety • 12 ct. K-Cups
FOLGERS COFFEES

24 oz. bottles • 6 pk.
PEPSI PRODUCTS
3 /  10$

24 pk.
PEPSI PRODUCTS
2 /  15$

Angus Farms Boneless 
Charcoal Steaks

lb.389$

299$

299$ 699$

349$

Select Variety • 7-8 oz. 

CRYSTAL FARMS  
SLICED CHEESES

SIMPLY ORANGE JUICE 
OR LEMONADE

Select Variety • 52 oz.

ESSENTIAL EVERYDAY 
CREAM CHEESE

Select Variety • 8 oz. tub

2 /  4$

1 lb. pkg.

2 /  5$

Select Variety • 52 oz.
FAIR LIFE ULTRA FILTERED MILK

2 /  7$

Select Variety • 4-12 oz.

SMART ONES 
FROZEN ENTREES

5 /  10$3 /  10$

Select Variety • 16 oz.

FROZEN  
CHEESECAKE 

KEMP’S ICE CREAM or 
FROZEN YOGURT

2 /  7$

Select Variety • 48 oz.

pp $3.79
FRITO LAYS CHIPS

HUNGRY JACK 
 PANCAKE MIX & SYRUP

Select Variety

NABISCO OREO COOKIES

299$

Select Variety • 10-16 oz.

 2 /  5$

Prices Good  Feb. 11th  – 17th, 2020

LAKE CITY, IA • 712-464-7970LAKE CITY

FOOD CENTER

HOURS: MON-SAT. 7 am-9 pm; 
SUN. 10 am-6 pm WE ACCEPT 

WIC AND EBT

Show your love with a  
candlelight meal! 

Homeade with love 

HOT!!

Comes with  
the Dressing!

   
   T

op
 yo

ur ste
aks with mushrooms!

Essential  
Everyday 
Whipped 
Topping

199$

Select Variety • 6-8 oz.

CRYSTAL FARMS SHREDDED 
OR CHUNK CHEESES

349$ 2 /  4$

16.9 oz. bottles • 6 pk. • 7.5 oz mini cans
COKE PRODUCTS

3 /  9$

APOTHIC WINE

Hungry  
Jack Syrup

299$

http://www.ccreminder.com
mailto:ads@calhouncountyreminder.com
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Lake City Flowers & Gifts
712-464-3787

WARNING!! 
TO ALL MEN

VALENTINES DAY is THIS FRIDAY!
Don’t forget your Valentine...

Place your orders today

Shop our nice selection of:
 * Fresh Flowers 

* Balloons * Gift Baskets 
and much more!

Special Hours Valentines Week for 
your convenience: 

Monday thru Friday open 8am-6pm

Also Available...Gift Baskets for Men! 

WAGON WHEEL

116 N. Illinois Street, Lake City
712-464-3575

 Valentine Dinner Specials  
Prime Rib or Sirloin with 

3 Jumbo Shrimp or Salmon,
All come with Salad Bar and 

choice of Potato, 
Pink Squirrel Dessert, 

Drink
Reservations only call 712-464-3575

Come celebrate Valentine’s Day with us!
Friday, February 14th & 
Saturday, February 15th

This Valentine’s Day 

712-297-8818
Call for Appointments!

Reg. Hours: 7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. Mon. - Fri.
7:30 a.m. - Noon Saturdays; Closed Sunday

Be Good to
Your Baby!

Be sure to stop in and see us
for Tires and Service Work!

Tire & Auto
749 High Street, Rockwell City

Friday,
February 14th

5:00 to 8:00 PM

Valentine’s
Special!

MAINSTREET BAR & GRILL
336 Main St., Rockwell City, IA

Mike & Julie Lynch, Owners
712-297-5521

LYNCH’SLYNCH’S

 Choose a Ribeye, 
Breaded Shrimp or Chicken Philly

served with

Baked Potato, Salad Bar & Dessert

Something for everyone!

We also have Roses, Abdallah 
Candy, Stuffed Bears, Plants, 

Gift Items  AND MORE!

& Gifts
Parkside Flowers

Check out our  
In-store  

Special Bouquet

Shop Parkside For All
Your Valentine Needs!

s Abd ll h

t

On

We are the.... ONE STOP SHOP

Valentine’s Day
REMEMBER HIM OR HER

We have Power Tools,
Hand Tools, 

Hardware, Paint,
Fishing Supplies, 

Small Electric Appliances, 
Grills, Shop Vacs,

Photo Development.
SWANSON

HARDWARE

Valentine’s Day is this Friday, February 14

http://www.parksideflowersia.com
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     Ticket Order Form:
Saturday, Feb. 15 • 7:00 p.m.
Number of Adult Tickets____x $10.00 = $______
Number of Student Tickets___x $7.00 = $_____
Sunday, Feb. 16 • 2:00 p.m.
Number of Adult Tickets____x $10.00 = $______
Number of Student Tickets___x $7.00 = $______

      Total amount enclosed with order: $______

Name:______________________________________

Address:____________________________________

City, State, Zip:______________________________

Phone No. (_______) __________________________

Manson Meridian Singers Tickets
PO Box 25
Manson, IA 50563-0025

Special Requests (handicap, etc): _______________________________

______________________________________________________________

(for of  ce use only)
Paid Row Seat

Enclose completed order blank with your payment 
and a self-addressed, stamped envelope, and mail to:

or call 712-469-3116 to order tickets

Manson Meridian Singers

Sing On!
49th Annual
Production

TuesdayTuesday
Lynch’s Mainstreet Bar & GrillLynch’s Mainstreet Bar & Grill

Every Tuesday in February
(Feb. 4 / 11 / 18 / 25)

7:30 PM
$200 per person

Prizes for 1st & 2nd Place Teams

*Each week 
is a 

new game!

*Just for
FUN!

*Teams of 
4 – 6
People

Questions? Contact Jo Grodahl 830-9124 or Peg Stoolman 830-1652

*Play once or each week

Providing Special Persons Opportunities for Living.
Do you want to grow in your career while working in a fun, 
self-rewarding environment ? Do you want to help make a 

difference in the lives of special persons? 
If so, we want to hear from you! 

No experience? No problem! We will train you!

We offer competitive salary & complete benefits package
including affordable Health Insurance, Dental, Life, 6 Paid 
Holidays plus a Floating Holiday per year, generous PTO, 

Paid Sick Leave, & 401(K) with an employer match.

EOE

Apply online at www.opportunityliving.org
e-mail your resume to jobs@opportunityliving.org

or contact us at 712-464-8961.

Direct Support Professional

NEED HELP IN
ART STUDIO & 

GENERAL OUTSIDE 
WINTER WORK

515-467-5574
3228 Xenia Ave

3 - 5 Days a Week
9:00 AM – 12:00 noon

 Sat., February 15th

 Serving From 7 to 10 AM
 at Jolley Community Building
Adults: $7.00  -  Children (10 & Under): $2.00

Pre-School: Free (when with an adult)
Carry-Outs Also Available

Biscuits & Gravy BreakfastBiscuits & Gravy Breakfast
Jolley’s FamousJolley’s FamousCome & Go Bridal Shower

Kellsie Knappfor

(Bride elect of Marcus Feldhans)

Saturday, February 22
10:00 AM - 12:00 NOON

Rockwell City Community Center
424 Main St. • Rockwell City

Registered  at Target & Menards

Lake City 
Capri Theatre

464-3040

Admission • $2.00 
ALL THE TIME!

Rated PG-13
Action, Adventure, 

Fantasy

www.lakecitycapri.org

Fri. 7:00 PM
Sat. 7:00 PM 
Sun. 2:00 PM

Show Times

Feb. 14 - 16

2 hours 22 minutes

Every generation has 
a legend. The surviving 
members of the resis-
tance face the First Or-
der once again, and the 
legendary con  ict be-
tween the Jedi and the 
Sith reaches its peak 
bringing the Skywalker 
saga to its end. Star-
ring Carrie Fisher, Mark 
Hamill, Adam Driver.

Star Wars: 
The Rise of 
Skywalker

 

SEVERAL FINANCING OPTIONS INCLUDING “BUY HERE PAY HERE” SEVERAL FINANCING OPTIONS INCLUDING “BUY HERE PAY HERE” 

CHECK OUR INVENTORY & ALL THE DETAILS AT WWW.POKYSALES.COM
Jeff Schneider • Owner • 712-335-4470 • 1-877-335-4470

Hrs.: Mon., Tues., Thurs., Fri. 7:30 a.m.-5:30 p.m.; Wed. 7:30 a.m.-8 p.m.; Sat. 8 a.m.-4 p.m.

MOST OF OUR VEHICLES COME MOST OF OUR VEHICLES COME 
WITH A 12 MONTH WARRANTY WITH A 12 MONTH WARRANTY 

2006 GMC SIERRA CREW 4X4, WHITE2006 GMC SIERRA CREW 4X4, WHITE .................. .................. $12,325 $10,900$12,325 $10,900
2008 CHEVY SILVERADO EXT CAB 4X42008 CHEVY SILVERADO EXT CAB 4X4 ................. ................. $11,600 $10,600$11,600 $10,600
2009 RAM 1500 4X4 HEMI CREW LARIAT2009 RAM 1500 4X4 HEMI CREW LARIAT ............ ............ $15,450 $14,995$15,450 $14,995
2010 CHEVY COLORADO Z71 CREW2010 CHEVY COLORADO Z71 CREW ..................... ..................... $10,450 $8,450$10,450 $8,450
2010 FORD F250 LARIAT CREW 4X4, 6.42010 FORD F250 LARIAT CREW 4X4, 6.4 ............. ............. $28,900 $26,900$28,900 $26,900
2013 FORD F150 XLT EXT CAB 4X4, RED2013 FORD F150 XLT EXT CAB 4X4, RED ............. ............. $15,100 $13,950$15,100 $13,950
2016 CHEVY SILVERADO LT 4X4, BLUE2016 CHEVY SILVERADO LT 4X4, BLUE ................. ................. $31,300 $29,995$31,300 $29,995
2017 CHEVY SILVERADO 2WD EXT CAB2017 CHEVY SILVERADO 2WD EXT CAB ............... ............... $21,225 $18,995$21,225 $18,995
2018 FORD F150 CREW 4X4 XLT, BLUE2018 FORD F150 CREW 4X4 XLT, BLUE ................ ................ $31,050 $29,995$31,050 $29,995
SUVSSUVS ................................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
1996 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED1996 JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED ................. ................. $2,995 $1,950$2,995 $1,950
2000 GMC YUKON DENALI XL2000 GMC YUKON DENALI XL ................................. ................................. $3,995 $2,995$3,995 $2,995
2004 GMC YUKON DENALI 2004 GMC YUKON DENALI .......................................................................... $6,350 $4,995$6,350 $4,995
2006 CHEVY TRAILBLAZER 4X4, MAROON2006 CHEVY TRAILBLAZER 4X4, MAROON ............. ............. $5,995 $5,495$5,995 $5,495
2007 CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING, AWD2007 CHRYSLER PACIFICA TOURING, AWD ............. ............. $5,350 $4,350$5,350 $4,350
2007 DODGE NITRO R/T, AWD, RED2007 DODGE NITRO R/T, AWD, RED ........................ ........................ $7,900 $7,475$7,900 $7,475
2009 BUICK ENCLAVE CXL, FWD, WHITE2009 BUICK ENCLAVE CXL, FWD, WHITE ................ ................ $8,575 $7,995$8,575 $7,995
2009 CHEVY TRAVERSE LT, AWD, MAROON2009 CHEVY TRAVERSE LT, AWD, MAROON ............ ............ $7,495 $6,995$7,495 $6,995
2009 JEEP PATRIOT LIMITED 4X4, BEIGE2009 JEEP PATRIOT LIMITED 4X4, BEIGE ............... ............... $6,895 $5,995$6,895 $5,995
2010 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, GRAY2010 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, GRAY ..................... ..................... $6,625 $6,225$6,625 $6,225
2010 CHEVY TRAVERSE 2LT, AWD, WHITE2010 CHEVY TRAVERSE 2LT, AWD, WHITE ............... ............... $9,950 $8,750$9,950 $8,750
2011 BUICK ENCLAVE CXL, AWD2011 BUICK ENCLAVE CXL, AWD ............................ ............................ $9,950 $8,995$9,950 $8,995
2012 BUICK ENCLAVE PREMIUM2012 BUICK ENCLAVE PREMIUM .......................... .......................... $12,600 $11,995$12,600 $11,995
2013 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, AWD, BLACK2013 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, AWD, BLACK .................. .................. $8,900 $8,250$8,900 $8,250
2013 CHEVY TRAVERSE LTZ, AWD2013 CHEVY TRAVERSE LTZ, AWD ........................ ........................ $14,125 $13,450$14,125 $13,450
2013 GMC TERRAIN SLE, FWD2013 GMC TERRAIN SLE, FWD ............................... ............................... $7,825 $7,325$7,825 $7,325
2014 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, BLUE2014 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, BLUE ................... ................... $10,250 $9,650$10,250 $9,650
2014 FORD ESCAPE SE 4X4, WHITE2014 FORD ESCAPE SE 4X4, WHITE ....................... ....................... $9,200 $8,995$9,200 $8,995
2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER PLATINUM2014 NISSAN PATHFINDER PLATINUM ................. ................. $16,075 $12,995$16,075 $12,995
2015 FORD EDGE SEL, AWD, GRAY, SPORTY2015 FORD EDGE SEL, AWD, GRAY, SPORTY ......... ......... $14,425 $13,995$14,425 $13,995
2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LS, AWD2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LS, AWD ............................ ............................ $16,475 $15,995$16,475 $15,995
2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, BLACK2016 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, FWD, BLACK ................ ................ $17,150 $16,995$17,150 $16,995
2017 HYUNDAI SANTA FE SE, FWD2017 HYUNDAI SANTA FE SE, FWD ...................... ...................... $17,000 $15,995$17,000 $15,995
2019 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, AWD, SILVER2019 CHEVY EQUINOX LT, AWD, SILVER ................ ................ $23,000 $22,625$23,000 $22,625
VANSVANS ................................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
2005 DODGE CARAVAN SXT2005 DODGE CARAVAN SXT ................................... ................................... $2,625 $1,950$2,625 $1,950
2005 MERCURY MONTEREY LUXURY2005 MERCURY MONTEREY LUXURY ..................... ..................... $3,225 $2,450$3,225 $2,450
2006 CHEVY UPLANDER LT, GREEN2006 CHEVY UPLANDER LT, GREEN ........................ ........................ $2,995 $2,450$2,995 $2,450
2007 NISSAN QUEST S, WHITE2007 NISSAN QUEST S, WHITE ............................... ............................... $4,200 $3,795$4,200 $3,795
2013 CHRYSLER TWN & CTRY TOURING2013 CHRYSLER TWN & CTRY TOURING ................. ................. $9,050 $8,750$9,050 $8,750

CARSCARS ................................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
1996 PONTIAC GRAND PRIX, 120K MILES1996 PONTIAC GRAND PRIX, 120K MILES .............. .............. $1,995 $1,200$1,995 $1,200
2007 CHEVY IMPALA LT, WHITE2007 CHEVY IMPALA LT, WHITE .............................. .............................. $4,995 $4,250$4,995 $4,250
2010 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY2010 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY ................................ ................................ $4,495 $3,995$4,495 $3,995
2011 BUICK REGAL CXL, BLUE2011 BUICK REGAL CXL, BLUE ............................... ............................... $7,995 $7,795$7,995 $7,795
2013 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY2013 CHEVY IMPALA LT, GRAY ................................ ................................ $8,395 $7,995$8,395 $7,995
2015 CHRYSLER 200 LIMITED! SHARP!2015 CHRYSLER 200 LIMITED! SHARP! ............... ............... $12,375 $11,995$12,375 $11,995
2015 DODGE DART SXT, BLACK, SHARP!2015 DODGE DART SXT, BLACK, SHARP! ................ ................ $9,275 $8,650$9,275 $8,650
2016 BUICK REGAL PREMIUM, 14K MILES2016 BUICK REGAL PREMIUM, 14K MILES ........... ........... $19,075 $18,750$19,075 $18,750
2016 CHEVY IMPALA LT, SILVER2016 CHEVY IMPALA LT, SILVER ........................... ........................... $13,425 $12,995$13,425 $12,995
2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, BLACK2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, BLACK .......................... .......................... $14,950 $14,575$14,950 $14,575
2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, SILVER2016 CHEVY MALIBU LS, SILVER .......................... .......................... $16,750 $16,425$16,750 $16,425
2016 CHEVY MALIBU LT, PEARL WHITE2016 CHEVY MALIBU LT, PEARL WHITE ................ ................ $17,300 $16,995$17,300 $16,995
2017 CHEVY CRUZE LT, SILVER, 2017 CHEVY CRUZE LT, SILVER, SAVE $1,605SAVE $1,605 ..... ..... $14,100 $12,495$14,100 $12,495
2017 CHEVY MALIBU LT, BLUE2017 CHEVY MALIBU LT, BLUE ............................. ............................. $15,250 $13,995$15,250 $13,995
2017 CHEVY SONIC LT, FUEL SAVER!2017 CHEVY SONIC LT, FUEL SAVER! .................... .................... $11,175 $10,350$11,175 $10,350
2017 TOYOTA COROLLA LE, GRAY2017 TOYOTA COROLLA LE, GRAY ......................... ......................... $15,425 $14,995$15,425 $14,995
TRUCKSTRUCKS ............................................................... WAS NOWWAS NOW
1978 CHEVY K20 4X4, RUSTY BUT TRUSTY1978 CHEVY K20 4X4, RUSTY BUT TRUSTY ............ ............ $2,995 $1,900$2,995 $1,900
1997 CHEVY K1500 EXT CAB 4X41997 CHEVY K1500 EXT CAB 4X4 .......................... .......................... $5,450 $4,350$5,450 $4,350
2001 DODGE DAKOTA  4X4, 109K MILES!2001 DODGE DAKOTA  4X4, 109K MILES! .............. .............. $6,995 $6,350$6,995 $6,350
2002 DODGE RAM 1500 4X4 QUAD CAB2002 DODGE RAM 1500 4X4 QUAD CAB ................ ................ $5,375 $4,550$5,375 $4,550
2003 FORD F150 REG CAB 4X42003 FORD F150 REG CAB 4X4 .............................. .............................. $4,995 $3,995$4,995 $3,995
2004 CHEVY COLORADO 4X4 REG CAB2004 CHEVY COLORADO 4X4 REG CAB .................. .................. $4,375 $3,750$4,375 $3,750
2004 FORD F250 HARLEY 4X4, 2004 FORD F250 HARLEY 4X4, SAVE $2,780!SAVE $2,780! .... .... $14,775 $11,995$14,775 $11,995

Thanks!anks!

ThankThank
    YouYou

THANK YOU
 Thank you for the out-
pouring of love shown to 
me and my family after 
the loss of my mother, 
Dorothy Talbott. 
 She was a wonderful 
mother, grandmother, 
aunt, and friend to so 
many people.
 I also would like to 
extend a special thanks 
to Rev. Anita Bane, Kin-
dred Hospice, Shady 
Oaks Nursing Home for 
their exceptionally great 
care of mom, and Dave 
Swank and his staff for 
making everything fl ow 
smoothly for the funeral. 
Also, thank to the UMW 
for serving a delicious 
meal.
 My parents never 
knew a stranger and had 
a very happy life. May 
God bless you all.

Sandi Maulsby
Diane & Justin Pierce

Chad & Heather Maulsby
Ron & Jamie Maulsby

Shelly Talbott
Jeff & Stacy Talbott

& all their families

Thank You’s
Continued to next column

THANK YOU
 The family of Richard 
Hildreth would like to 
thank everyone for all of 
the ways they’ve reached 
out to us after losing 
our husband and father.  
Each of you are dear to 
our hearts.  
 Also, thank you to 
Pastor Jim Davis for the 
wonderful service and 
Dave Swank for his guid-
ance and helpful support-
ive ways of putting us all 
at ease during our time 
of sorrow.
 Thanks to Stewart 
Memorial Hospital and 
to Hospice for their kind-
ness and care during his 
stay at the hospital.  All 
are very much appreci-
ated.

Ardeth Hildreth
Sandi and Paul Feld 

and family
Linda and Neil Swedlund 

and family
Rita and Steve Anderson 

and family
Gary and Pam Hildreth 

and family

FOR SALE:   Nordic 
Track Crosswalk GX47 with 
Manual. Like New - 2 years 
old. 712-297-0105.  g-1/28/20-3

––––––––––––––––––––––

Trailer Sale:
Spare tire just $20.00 with 
purchase of Any single 
axle Trailer. 6’X12′ V-nose 
Ramp door cargo $3,299.00; 
7’X16′ V-nose ramp door 
$5,199.00; CM 3 Horse 
Aluminum SlantClose-Out 
$12,399.00; Tow Dollies: 
TriState Carports, Barns & 
Garages Now Availble!  140 
trailers In-Stock for prices & 
information goto:
www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com.
515-972-4554 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Dubuque Boat & RV Show: 
Fri., Feb. 21 4-8pm; Sat., 
Feb. 22 10am-8pm; Sun., 
Feb. 23 11am-4pm. Grand 
River Center, Dubuque, IA. 
Over 20 different RV & Boat 
makes and models from 
sport boats, pontoons, travel 
trailers to motor homes plus 
a variety of exhibit booths. 
w w w. d u b u q u e b o a t a n -
drvshow.com. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
A PLACE FOR MOM has helped over a million families fi nd se-
nior living. Our trusted, local advisors help fi nd solutions to your 
unique needs at no cost to you. Call 1-888-894-7038 (MCN)

http://www.opportunityliving.org
mailto:jobs@opportunityliving.org
http://www.lakecitycapri.org
http://www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com
http://www.d
http://www.pokysales.com
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600 High St.,
Rockwell City, IA

712-297-0275

Swanson Audio, Video & Appliance

We Service Most 
Makes & Models 

of Appliances.
Give us a call!

• Appliance Sales & Repair
• Direct TV Sales

Not only do we do SALES but REPAIRS too!!!

NEW SERVICE TO THE COUNTY

1597 3rd Ave NW • Fort Dodge, IA  • 515-955-4868   

We Have What You Need! 
Floor & Wall Supplies • Lawn & Garden 

• Plumbing • Concrete Equipment  
• Carpet Cleaners • Drain Snakes  & MUCH MORE!

OPEN 7 DAYS 
A WEEK!

Calhoun
County

Reminder
Deadline
Friday

5:00 PM!!

Tonja Petersen-Anderson, 
ARNP-C

McCrary-Rost Clinic

Full Service 
Medical Clinic 

offering all areas of 
Family Care, Lab, 

X-ray & EKG 

Exceptional Care 
for You and 
Your Family

Now Accepting 
New Patients

www.stewartmemorial.org
www.facebook.com/SMCHLakeCity

505 E. Lake St., Rockwell City
(712) 297-8989

Cook Position

Position Will Be Open Until Filled.  E.O.E.

VACANCY

• Pay based on 
experience

• Includes IPERS, Sick 
and Personal Leave

Interested applicants need to send a resume/application to:
Wendi Geno, Human Resource Director

South Central Calhoun Community School District
1000 Tonawanda Ave., Rockwell City, IA 50579

South Central Calhoun School
2019 - 2020 School Year

South Central Calhoun School
2019 - 2020 School Year
Elementary School  

Special Ed Associate
1 on 1 Position

VACANCY

Jeff Kruse, Superintendent
South Central Calhoun Community School District

1000 Tonawanda Ave., Rockwell City, IA 50579
E.O.E./AA

Interested 
applicants need to 

send a 
resume/application 

to:

Hank Crimmins, EA will be preparing 
tax returns out of Hendricks Law Of  ce 

408 5th St. Rockwell City 
Tuesdays and Thursdays

GET YOUR TAXES DONE 
IN ROCKWELL CITY

Call Mid-Iowa CPAs at 
515-955-1989 

for more information

WALK-IN BATHTUB SALE!
SAVE $1,500

855-316-0953
Or visit: www.walkintubinfo.com/midwest

Walk-In Tubs

  Backed by American Standard’s
140 years of experience

  Ultra low entry for easy entering & exiting

  Patented Quick Drain® Technology

  Lifetime Warranty on the bath AND
installation, INCLUDING labor backed
by American Standard

  44 Hydrotherapy jets for an
invigorating massage

Limited Time Offer! Call Today!

FREE!
Savings Include an American 
Standard Right Height Toilet 

FREE! ($500 Value)

When you think of carpet and upholstery
cleaning…think of us - we’ve been guaranteeing 

customers satisfaction for over 40 years.
Remember, we do emergency smoke,  re and water 

damage clean-up.  Also special deodorizing.
CLEANING SPECIALISTS, INC.

 JIM MILLER
Lake City - 464-8850 or 712-830-0764

Milo Wernimont
Licensed Electrician &

Independent Contractor
Pomeroy, IA

*Will Do Trenching & 
Aerial Work*
Call: LeAnne at

(712) 468-2314

Wernimont 
Electric & Construction

MIDAS Transit serves
Rockwell City & Calhoun County
If you need a ride to the Doctor, Store or
any where else we will gladly serve you!!!

Rides are $2.50 per ride if it is arranged at least
24 hours in advance and $3.50 for same day.

Call 1-800-BUS-RIDE
(1-800-287-7433).

The MIDAS staff will help
you arrange your

transportation schedule.

MIDAS wherever life
takes you.

g

MANSON, IA 712-469-3392
HUMBOLDT, IA 515-332-2545
LAURENS, IA 712-845-2643
HARCOURT, IA 515-354-5331
KANAWHA, IA 641-762-8261
WOOLSTOCK, IA 515-839-5530
ALGONA, IA 515-295-3561
BUFFALO CTR, IA 641-562-2228
ESTHERVILLE, IA  712-362-7747
TITONKA, IA  515-928-2251
WEST BEND, IA  515-887-4511

www.kcnielsen.com
K.C. NIELSEN LTD

USED COMBINES
’05 JD 9560S,1875H,38D,CM,G*,MM ................. $ 68,900
’00 JD 9650S,2969H,LL,MM,20’ .........................$39,500
’10 JD 9670S,1818H,42D,PTB,AT,CM ..................$95,900
’08 JD 9770S,1975H,38”,CM,MM,HUR ................$92,900
’08 JD 9770S,2037H,CM,MM,NwMtr ..................$94,900
’09 JD 9770S,1850H,42,RWD,CM ..................... $114,900
’07 JD 9860S,1849H,42D,CM,MM EXT ................$82,500
’06 JD 9860S,2041H,42D,4WD,MM,ATU .............$78,900
’11 JD 9870S,1692H,20.8D,CM,AT,M120 ........... $129,900
’12 JD S680,1404H,650D,PTB,26’,HID .............. $179,900
’13 JD S680,1258H,520D,26’,HID,MTB .............. $189,900
’16 JD S680,1023H,650D,PTB,26’ XT WR........... $248,900
’19 JD S780,315H,650D,PTB,ADV,Lthr ............. $418,900
’19 JD S790,322H,1250LSW,MM XL,XT WR ....... $448,900

USED TRACTORS
’88 JD 4650,8119H,42”,2WD,PS,3V ....................$28,900
’09 JD 7930,3415H,46D,IVT,ILS,4V,PTO ............ $104,900
’96 JD 8100,4625H,2WD,Nw 42”,Rdr,3V .............$55,900
’11 JD 8235R,2789H,46D,PTO,Nw Ft Trs ........... $128,900
’13 JD 8260R,2773H,46D,4V,Rdr,Hid ............... $163,900
’14 JD 8320R,3710H,50D,IVT-50K,4V ............... $175,900
’15 JD 8320R,1282H,50D,E23,ILS,5V ............... $237,900
’05 JD 8420,3467H,50D,AT RDY,4V .................. $112,900
’06 JD 8770,4954H,46”-75%,QR ........................$59,500
’05 JD 9420,4273H,410D,AT Rdy,QR ................ $115,900
’05 JD 9520T,4394H,HID,3V,WTS ..................... $109,500
’13 JD 9560RT,2630H,36”,4V,Lthr,Wts.............. $198,900
’10 JD 9630T,2227H,36”,4V,26 WTS ................. $188,900
IH SUPER M, ......................................................$2,900

SOLD

SOLD

––––––––––––––––––––––
ARE YOU BEHIND $10k OR 
MORE ON YOUR TAXES? 
Stop wage & bank levies, 
liens & audits, unfi led tax 
returns, payroll issues, & 
resolve tax debt FAST. Call 
855-211-8684  (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Become a published author! 
Publications sold at all major 
secular & specialty Christian 
bookstores. CALL Christian 
Faith Publishing for your 
FREE author submission kit. 
1-888-981-5761. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Portable Oxygen Concentra-
tor May Be Covered by Medi-
care! Reclaim independence 
and mobility with the com-
pact design and long-lasting 
battery of Inogen One. Free 
information kit! Call 844-716-
2411. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
DONATE YOUR CAR TO 
CHARITY.  Receive maxi-
mum value of write off for 
your taxes.  Running or not!  
All conditions accepted.  
Free pickup.  Call for details. 
855-752-6680 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
NEW AUTHORS WANTED!  
Page Publishing will help 
you self-publish your own 
book. FREE author submis-
sion kit!  Limited offer!  Why 
wait?  Call now: 855-623-
8796 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
SPRING TRAVEL SPECIAL! 
7 Day / 6 Night Orlando + 
Daytona Beach Vacation 
with Hertz Rental Car In-
cluded.  Only $398.00. Call 
844-277-5137 to Reserve. 
12 Months to use. (MCN)

http://www.stewartmemorial.org
http://www.facebook.com/SMCHLakeCity
http://www.walkintubinfo.com/midwest
http://www.kcnielsen.com
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524 Central Ave. | Fort Dodge | 515-955-2330

“Where You Can Afford The Best”

Mon. 8:30-7:00; Tues.-Fri. 8:30-5:30; Sat. 9:00-1:00

Coral M. Jud, Au.D.
Doctor of Audiology

Board Certified
Hearing Aid Specialist

515-573-7821 or 800-728-7821

www.facebook.com/fortdodgeareaaudiologyservices

TRUSTTRUST
our patients trust their hearing to us because of...

 
FORT DODGE AREA AUDIOLOGY SERVICES

• 2 – FULL-TIME CNAs

135 Warner St., Rockwell City, IA
712-297-8918 EOE

Is Accepting 

Applications 

for • 3 – FULL-TIME COOKs

W
OR

K 
BO

OT
S t

ha
t w

or
k

210 S. 25th • 515-955-8200 • Mon. - Thur. 9-7, Fri. 9-6, Sat. 9-5, Sun. 12-5

FORT DODGE

Rockwell City Boy Scouts

Sunday, February 16th

8:00 AM to 1:00 PM
Community Center on the Square

are having their famous...

“BREAKFAST”

Hope to see you all there!

20-25 hours per week
9 am - 3 pm (hrs. flexible), 

limited travel

Please send resume to:
Attn: Jason Major
Calhoun County Reminder

Box 106, Rockwell City, IA 50579

PART-TIME 
HELP WANTED

In-House Sales
 Position

EEO

FRIDAY, MARCH 6
Church Women United 
World Day of Prayer,

Rockwell City Methodist 
Church, 9:30 AM

Courtesy of the Calhoun County
Reminder.  The Calender of Events is 

a FREE service of the Calhoun County 
Reminder and is published on a 

SPACE AVAILABLE BASIS.

CALENDAR OF

EVENTS

WANT TO BUY: Trac-
tors and all types of farm 
equipment. Call 515-352-
5204. a-40-22-tc

FOR YOUR MARY 
KAY NEEDS: Call Pixie 
Hepp, Days-712-297-7437 
and Evenings-712-297-8613.
 h-40-22-tc

FOR RENT:  2 Bedroom 
Apartment in Lake City, IA. 
Rental Assistance is avail-
able. Please call 712-580-
5360. l-8/18/15-ewtc

FOR SALE:  2008 John 
Deere 2210, 31.6 ft 4 bar 
harrow Field Cultivator. 712-
830-2316.  b-2/11/20-3

––––––––––––––––––––––
Get NFL Sunday Ticket 
FREE w/ DIRECTV Choice 
All-Included Package. 
$59.99/month for 12 months. 
185 Channels PLUS Thou-
sands of Shows/Movies On 
Demand. FREE Genie HD 
DVR Upgrade. Call 1-844-
245-2232 or satellitedeal-
now.com/MFCP. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
COMPUTER ISSUES? 
FREE DIAGNOSIS by 
GEEKS ON SITE!  Virus Re-
moval, Data Recovery! 24/7 
EMERGENCY $20 OFF 
ANY SERVICE with coupon 
42522! Restrictions apply. 
1-844-938-0797. (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Are you or a loved one suf-
fering from Depression, 
Anxiety, PTSD, OCD, Bipo-
lar Disorder, Addictions or 
other mental or behavioral 
disorders?  Our inpatient 
treatment services can help 
you reclaim your life and 
get back on track.  We work 
with most PPO insurances.  
Please call 319-900-6879 
(MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
DENTAL INSURANCE from 
Physicians Mutual Insur-
ance Company. NOT just a 
discount plan, REAL cover-
age for 350 procedures. Call 
1-855-973-9175 for details. 
www.dental50plus.com/mid-
west 6118-0219. (MCN)

CLASSIFIEDS WORK!
Place your ad in the Re-
minder.  Call 712-297-8931. 

http://www.facebook.com/fortdodgeareaaudiologyservices
http://www.dental50plus.com/mid-west6118-0219
http://www.dental50plus.com/mid-west6118-0219
http://www.dental50plus.com/mid-west6118-0219
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January 25th – March 7th, 2020January 25th – March 7th, 2020

Food, Candy, and WineAll General Merchandise

http://www.partyproiowa.com
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#27914A

2018 Chevrolet  
Silverado 1500

2017 Chevrolet  
Silverado 1500

2018 Chevrolet  
Silverado 1500

2017 Chevrolet  
Silverado 1500

2017 Chevrolet  
Silverado 1500

2017 Chevrolet  
Silverado 1500

2019 Chevrolet Tahoe 2018 Buick Enclave

 2019 Chevrolet Cruze 2016 Chevrolet  
Traverse

2018 Chevrolet  
Equinox

2019 Chevrolet Cruze 2017 Chevrolet  
Equinox

2017 Buick Envision 2016 Chevrolet  
Equinox

2018 Chevrolet 
 Equinox

 ALL NEW 2020 Chevrolet  
EQUINOX
AWD LT

Stock #28223

 ALL NEW 2020 Che l
Stock #28223

*Some Discounts May Apply.  
See Dealership for Eligibility on Discounts.

Prices Subject to Change.

1201 W. MAIN ST. LAKE CITY, IA 51449
1-800-262-6629

www.mackemotors.com

CHECK OUT OUR LARGE SELECTION OF CERTIFIED USED VEHICLES AT MACKEMOTORS.COM

$41,500 #28200A $33,000 #28019A

e ado 500
$42,500 #28033A

erado 1500
$34,500 #28211A $34,500 #28168A $34,900 #27962A $48,500 #28235A $31,900

#5067A $13,995 #5066A
q

$18,500 #28209A $19,500 #5070A
q
$18,500 #5068A $14,500 #27613A

q
$22,500 # 28065A  $26,500 #28162A $16,500

 ALL NEW 2020 Chevrolet  
SILVERADO 1500
Crew Cab Short Box 4-Wheel Drive LT All Star Edition

Stock #27462

 ALL NEW 2020 Chevrolet  
SILVERADO 2500HD
Crew Cab Standard Box 4-Wheel Drive LTZ

Stock #28055

ALL NEW 2020 Chevevroolelett
Stock #28055Stock #28055

 ALL NEW 2020 Chevrolet  
SILVERADO 3500HD
Crew Cab Standard Box 4-Wheel Drive LTZ

Stock #27888

ALL NEW 2020 CChevroletALL NEW 2020 CCheh vrolet
StoStoStoStS ck ck #27#27#2727#2 8888888888888

HUGE SAVINGS 
at Macke Motors!

VISIT US AT MACKEMOTORS.COM

StoStotockkkk #2727#2 46246262

ON 2020  
CHEVROLET  
SILVERADO  

3500 &  
2500HD’S  

OR 

FOR 72 MONTHS
% APR

ON CHEVROLET 
SILVERADO 

1500 AND 2020  
CHEVROLET 

EQUINOX

http://www.mackemotors.com
http://www.mackemotors.com
http://www.mackemotors.com
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Risata Moscato  
D' Asti
750ml btl

Prices Good  
February 12th- 18th, 2020

4oz Lobster tails
8oz Beef Tenderloin/Filet Mignon

8oz PRIME RibEye Steaks

Large Cooked Shrimp 

$899
Pork Steaks 

ALL NATURAL FRESH PORK 

Nabisco Chips  
Ahoy cookies  

$499
+dep

$188

 Fareway Shredded 
 or chunk cheese 

ATTUURRAL FFREESSH

$149
lb

Boneless Skinless  
Chicken Breast 

ALL NATURAL FRESH POULTRY

Red Ripe 
Strawberries

1 lb pkg.

ge Coookkeedd SShrimp

$177

 Fresh Blueberries
Pint

3/$5 $1388
+dep

Barefoot Wine

$399
+dep

effooott  WWe
750ml btl.

Keystone Light eyysttoo e gg
15pk 12oz cans55ppp oo caa s

$1198
+dep

Blue Moonuuee oooo
6pk 12oz btls

Final Price

$188
lb

WHEN YOU  
BUY 2

WHEN YOU  
BUY 2

WHEN YOU  
BUY 6

PPor

2/$5
BBBBoonneeless Sk

$899
ea.
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 Rick Titus of Clarion start-
ed his business, called "The 
Country Store", in 1975 and 
even though he has moved 
into town now, he has no in-
tention of retiring anytime 
soon. “I enjoy and love doing 
this," said Titus. "I've cov-
ered every corner of the state 
because I'm an expert, and 
that is not meant as a boast. I 
don't think anyone else in the 
state does exactly what I do.”

 What he does, is sell and in-
stall the Fuego Flame (brand 

he believes are the most ef-

-

-

-

got some business. But then 
-

tomers, to his amazement, he 

-
ney.
 "I then tried selling other 

-

-
-

found out about the Fuego 

-
-

-
stall one of the inserts inside 

-

Moines.

-

of the heat in the home. It burns 
-

-
-

-

-

-
-

lighter. Cool air from the house 
enters underneath the insert, and 

-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-

-

-
tion. He started selling

-

-

in your home.

-
stallation travels. "I have built and 
installed units in 

business from that area." He also 

his best advertising, and that the 

feel an in home visit is the only 

afraid

of those many times for some-

stainless steel liner inside the 

-

a big metal shroud around the 

-

-

-

-

-

-

Pictured Rick Titus, photo by Les Houser, Wright County Monitor.

http://www.fireplacesatthecountrystore.com
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BUENA VISTA COUNTY, IOWA FARMLAND 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                         
                                                                              (Part of Newell Twp., Buena Vista Co. plat) 

                      
 
 
 

The East Half of the Northeast Quarter (E1/2 NE1/4) of Section Twenty-six (26), Township Ninety (90) North, 
Range Thirty-five (35) West of the 5th P.M., Buena Vista County, Iowa 
 
 
Farm will be offered on the basis of 79 acres, more or less. This is a well-located parcel of land 
being along a hard-surfaced road and close to area grain markets. 

Surety Digital Soil Service indicates CSR(2) of 73.3 
FSA rates as: Cropland 76.5 acres; Corn Base of 38.1 with a PLC yield index of 176; Soybean 
Base of 38.1 with a yield index of 47. Real Estate taxes: $ 1,806./year. 
Farm has enjoyed good farming practices.   
 
 
 

Purchaser shall pay 10% of the purchase price on day of sale and sign a standard real estate 
contract agreeing to pay the balance in full on or before April 1, 2020. Possession will be given 
upon closing. There are no Buyer contingencies of any kind. All potential bidders are expected 
to have financial arrangements made prior to bidding. Auctioneers represent the Sellers in this 
real estate auction. Any announcements made day of sale will supersede any advertising.   
 

Thuesen Family Members: 
Brett Rohlfsen, Sara Rohlfsen & Chad Rohlfsen, Owners 

Glen Pedersen, Agent for Owners 
James W. Gailey; Gailey & Walsh Law Office, Newell, IA. Attorney for Sellers 

 
Sale Arranged & Conducted By: 

Green Real Estate & Auction Co. 
Mike Green & Jim Green, Auctioneers 

Sac City, IA., ph. 712-662-4442 
website: www.greenrealestate-auction.com 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION & METHOD OF SALE 

TERMS OF SALE 

A well-located 
parcel of Buena 

Vista County, Iowa 
farmland that would 

make a solid 
addition to an 

existing operation 
or and Ideal 

Investor/Income 
type property. For 
more information, 

contact the 
Auctioneers. 

TO BE SOLD AT 
 

 
 

Friday, February 28, 2020       at: 10:30 A.M. 
Sale to be conducted in the Allee Legion Building, Main Street, NEWELL, IA. 

Farm is located from Newell (Intersection of Hwy.# 7 & M54), 3 miles east on Hwy.# 7 
OR from Fonda, IA., 4 miles west on Hwy. # 7 

_____________________

SALE DATE

Saturday
February 29th 2020

10:00 AM
Jeff and Donna 

Hammen
Farm Retirement

Sullivan Auction
 Company

AUCTION
CALENDAR

______________________

FONDA HAY
SCHEDULE

1st & 3rd Saturday
of Each Month
at 10:00 AM

FONDA SALE BARN
712-288-6516

_____________________

SALE DATE 
Sat., March 7th

 9:00 A.M.
Huge Collection of 

Toy Tractors 
(approx. 900-1000)
plus related items. 
Sale conducted at 

the Webster County
Fairgrounds, 

Fort Dodge IA. 
Darold Traster 
Estate, Owner

Mike Green, 
Jim Green & 

Rick Winegarden, 
Auctioneers

_____________________

SALE DATE  
Friday, February 
28th; 10:30 A.M.

A bare 79 acre farm 
located east of New-
ell, IA, to be sold at 
public auction at the 

Allee Legion Hall
in Newell, Iowa

Thuesen Family 
Members, Owners.
Green Real Estate 
& Auction Co., Sac 

City, IA., Auctioneers

_____________________ 

SALE DATE:

 Saturday, March 
21st; 10:00 A.M.
Retirement Farm 

Auction with 
Machinery, 
Equipment

and related items 
located northeast 

of Early, IA.
Gordon & Leanne 

Reynolds, Early, IA., 
Owners

Green Real Estate & 
Auction Co., Sac City, 

Auctioneers
_____________________

SALE DATE: 
Saturday, April 4th; 

9:00 A.M.
Huge auction of toy 

tractors, implements, 
trucks, Nascar

toys, etc. AND re-
stored IH tractors, 
Case payloader, 

Equipment,
Newer Pickup & 
Misc. items to be 

sold.
Ron Whipkey 

Estate, Sac City, IA., 
Owner

Green Real Estate & 
Auction Co. & 

Joel’s Tractors & 
Auction LLC,
Auctioneers

South Central Calhoun School
Full-Time 

Custodial Position 

Interested applicants need to send a resume/application to:
Wendi Geno, Human Resource Director

South Central Calhoun Community School District
1000 Tonawanda Ave.

Rockwell City, IA 50579

VACANCY

Position Will Be Open Until Filled.  E.O.E./AA

• Location to be determined
• Hours to be determined
• Pay starts at $12.70/hr
 Pay Based on Experience
• Position Includes IPERS, 
  Sick Leave, Vacation, and  
  Health Insurance

Midas Transportation avail-
able for Senior Citizen Lunch. 
Daily round trip package per 
month $21.25. Call 297-7401 
for info.

Wed., Feb. 12: Beef Stew, 
Coleslaw, Apricots, Biscuit
Thurs., Feb. 13: Herb 
Crusted Pork Loin, Roast-
ed Red Potatoes, Green 
Beans, Raisin Rice Pudding
Fri., Feb. 14: Turkey Roast, 
Mashed Potatoes w/Gravy, 
Lettuce Salad, Peaches, 
WW Roll
Mon., Feb. 17: Baked 
Honey Chicken, Baked 
Beans, Mixed Vegetables, 
Strawberry Rhubarb Crisp
Tues., Feb. 18: Turkey 
Tettrazini, Green Beans or 
Brussels Sprouts, Peaches, 
Bread Stick
Wed., Feb. 19: Baked Po-
tato Bar, (Toppings: Chili, 
Broccoli, Shredded Cheese, 
Sour Cream), Strawberries

297-7401

Rockwell City/Lake City
         Senior Citizen's

MENU
Gift Certifi cates Available

––––––––––––––––––––––
Trailer Sale:  
Spare tire just $20.00 with 
purchase of Any single 
axle Trailer. 6’X12′ V-nose 
Ramp door cargo $3,299.00; 
7’X16′ V-nose ramp door 
$5,199.00; CM 3 Horse 
Aluminum SlantClose-Out 
$12,399.00; Tow Dollies: 
TriState Carports, Barns & 
Garages Now Availble!  140 
trailers In-Stock for prices & 
information goto:
www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com. 
515-972-4554 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
FOR SALE: 2016 John 
Deere Combine- Model 
S670, excellent condition, 
600 separator hours, well 
equipped. Located in South-
ern Minnesota. 507-236-
6538 (MCN)

––––––––––––––––––––––
Unable to work? Denied ben-
efi ts? We Can Help! Strong 
recent work history needed. 
Call to start your application 
or appeal today! 1-866-276-
3845 –Steppacher Law Of-
fi ces LLC Principal Offi ce: 
224 Adams Ave Scranton PA 
18503. (MCN)

NEED INTERNET 
PAGES? Call Dudley Web 
Design, 712-297-8931. Ask for 
Bob. 

http://www.greenrealestate-auction.com
http://www.FortDodgeTrailerWorld.com
http://salebarn.ncn.net
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Auction to be held at the farm near Rockwell City, IA.
Physical Address: 2551 Langley Ave. Rockwell City, Iowa 50579

(Rockwell City is located approximately 90 miles east of Sioux City, IA and 30 miles west of Fort Dodge, IA.)
TRACTORS

, CVT trans., front axle 
  suspension, 5 hyd. outlets, 1000 PTO, 480/80R50 rear tires w/ duals, 
  420/85R34 front tires w/duals, front fenders, HD rear hitch, weights, front 
  rock box, HID lights, luxury cab w/cab suspension & heated seat, full 
  autosteer system w/Pro700 display & 372 receiver, 679 hours, 
  SN JJAM0310CJRF01832

, PS trans., 4 hyd. outlets,
  710/70R42 tires w/duals, weights, rock box, luxury cab, full autosteer 
  system w/Pro700 display & 372 receiver, 1,301 hours, SN ZDF138189

, Quadrashift trans, 3 hyd. outlets,
  540/1000 PTO, 18.4R42 rear tires w/duals, 380/85R28 front weights, rock
  box, tires, 6,402 hours, SN 33646

, Power Direct trans, 2 hyd. outlets, 540 
  PTO, 18.4R38 rear tires w/duals, 10.00-16 front tires, 8,774 hours, 
  SN 4067

, 8’ material bucket

COMBINE & HEADS
, Field Tracker lateral tilt feederhouse,

  chopper, spreader, Mauer bin extension, rock trap, 520/85R42 drive tires
  w/duals, 540/65R30 steer tires, Pro700 display & 372 receiver, 3,207
  eng./2,481 sep. hours, SNHAJ200073 – updated rotor cone & new 
  stainless liners in hopper

  single point hook-up, SN YCZN16525
, hyd. deck plates,

  knife rolls, stalk stompers, single point hook-up, SN 676616074
, tandem axle, front dolly wheels, lights, brakes,

  235/80R16 tires, SN 5517
, front dolly wheels, lights, brakes, 235/80R16

  tires, SN 5183

SPRAYER
, 90’ booms, 1,000 gallon

  stainless tank, agitators, all wheel steer, auto boom height & leveling,
  3-way nozzle bodies, Raven monitor w/section control,  rinse tank, front 
  induction, air ride suspension, full guidance ready, 380/90R46 tires, 898
  hours

PLANTER & TILLAGE EQUIPMENT

  hydraulic drive, spring downforce, row cleaners, electric row clutches, 
  markers, 1000 PTO pump, SN Y9S007836

, 2-bar coil-tine 
  harrow & rolling basket, single point depth control, SN YED077992

, hyd. adjust front and rear gangs,
  walking tandems, SN JFH0021420

, hyd. pump, vacuum, ground drive, single
  rubber closing wheel, row cleaners, markers, monitor, SN 3406

, 11L-15SL tires
, hyd. adjust disc gang, 4-bar coil-tine 

  harrow, walking tandems, 9.5L-15 tires
, gauge wheels, SN 0230000

, hyd. fold, gauge wheels, like new spike
  wheels

, hyd. fold

GRAIN HANDLING EQUIPMENT
, 1000 PTO, corner auger w/hyd. spout, roll tarp,   

  scales, 900/60R32 tires, SN 1500623
, 1000 PTO, 24.5/32 tires, SN 5438

, lights, brakes, roll tarp, 445/65R22.5 tires, 
  fenders, SN 2117

, 425/65R22.5 tires, dual chute  
  doors

, 12.5L-16SL tires
, 11L-15SL tires

  tube, 394 hours
, 540 PTO, SN 217333

, 540 PTO, SN
  01415

, 540 PTO

TRUCKS & TRAILERS
, Cummins ISX eng., 10 spd. Eaton 

  Fuller trans., 60” stand-up sleeper, air ride, air slide 5th wheel, air ride cab, 
  295/75R22.5 drive tires on steel rims, 295/75R22.5 steer tires on aluminum
  rims, 241” wheelbase, 621,184 miles, VIN 3HSCNAPR05N030226

, Detroit eng., 10 spd. Challenger trans., 48” sleeper, air
   ride, air slide 5th wheel, air ride cab, 275/80R22.5 drive tires on steel rims, 
  295/75R22.5 steer tires on steel rims, 212” wheelbase, 1 million+ miles, 
  VIN 4V1WBBRE 7MV640757

, straight 6 eng., 4 spd. manual trans., 10’ 
  steel dump bed, 235/85R16 rear tires and duals, 9.5L-15 front tires, VIN 
  F35JK26044

, roll tarp, air ride, 11R22.5 tires on 
  aluminum rims, VIN: 1W1MAF1A26A24321

, roll tarp, spring ride, 285/75R24.5 steel 
  rims, VIN 1K9HS422XEK008208

, 8’ x 15’ + 7’ dove tail, 

  tires
 8’ upper deck, 7k lbs

   VIN- 1T9F24207N1211363
, 3.5’ attic, 

  235/75R15 tires, fold down ramp, side door, VIN IA 035448
ANTIQUE TRACTORS & IMPLEMENTS
All tractors are in original condition and non-running.

, NF, 540 PTO, 2 hyd. outlets SN 7310528
, NF 540 PTO, 2 hyd. outlets SN 7228680

, LP, NF, 540 PTO, SN 7008433
, NF, 540 PTO, power steering, 13.6-38 rear tires, 

  SN 6055561
, NF, 540 PTO, 3-pt., loader w/trip bucket, SN 

  5028946
, NF, 540 PTO, 3-pt.,11.2-34 rear tires, SN 63094

, 540 PTO, 11.2-38 rear tires, fenders
, NF, 540 PTO, 11.2-38 rear tires, SN 668421
, NF, 540 PTO, single hyd. outlet 13.6-38 rear tires,

  SN 608555
, WF, 540 PTO, clamshell fenders, 14.9-26 rear 

  tires, SN 278433
, NF, wheel weights, SN 195068
, NF, 540 PTO, single hyd. outlet, SN 225046
, WF, round spoke steel front wheels SN 97113
, NF, 540 PTO, 2 hyd. outlets, 15.5-38 rear tires
, NF, 540 PTO, single outlet, all fuel ‘G’ SN 43649
, 540 PTO, single outlet

, SN 7302378
, NF, 540 PTO, side shields, 12.4-38 rear 

  tires, SN 328167C77D
, Kohler engine, 540 PTO,

  3-pt., 5.50-16 tires, SN A13303
, Runs, SN 7033818

’, Parts, SN97117

MISC. FARM EQUIPMENT: Hiniker 2000 20’ stalk chopper, 1000 PTO, 
SN 20020118101; Woods 15’ batwing mower, 1000 PTO, SN 8421; MC FM8800 
Flailmaster 8’ 3-pt. mower, 540 PTO, SN 48478; John Deere 9’ sickle bar mower, 
3-pt. 540 PTO; New Holland TZ25DA diesel riding lawn mower, 4wd, 540 PTO, hydro 
trans, 60” deck, 661 hours, SN Z6NXE1659; Allied 1080 9’ 3-pt. snowblower, hyd. 
spout, 1000 PTO, SN 108011212; 7’ pull type sickle bar mower, 540 PTO; 6 row 
down corn reel off JD head; 8” x 36’ truck auger, 540 PTO; (3) 9’ x 17’ hayracks on 
Westendorf gears
FARM SUPPORT ITEMS: Winco 25PTOC-3/E, 25k PTO generator, 540 
PTO, 120/240, single phase, SN 92267; 1,200 gallon stainless tank on running gear; 
1,500 gallon vertical storage tank; 1,000 gallon fuel tank w/pump; Woods L306 7’ 
mower deck, SN 801056; Sturd-E Built front rock box; Shop built portable head gate; 
(7) 10’ pipe gates; (2) 12’ pipe gates; (5) 16’ pipe gates; (3) 18’ pipe gate; (4) 8’ pipe 
gate; 1.5-ton bulk bin; Single 4’ walk through gate; 3-pt. bale tote w/ loader attach-
ment; John Deere front pad weights & wheel weights; (10) AC front suitcase weights; 
(2) Front mount JD fuel tank; 18.4-32 tires; Large quantity of 34” & 38” rear tractor 

Built seed bag holder; Large quantity of landscape blocks; Quick hitch; Plus a large 
selection of shop tools

AUCTIONEERS’ NOTE: Make plans now to attend an outstanding auction of low houred, highly maintained farm equipment! After a successful 42-year farming 

is well maintained. This will be a live, on-site auction with internet bidding available prior to, and live, during the auction. NO on-site buyer’s premium. Complimentary meal 
available. Loader and operators will be available sale day. Not responsible for accidents, errors, or omissions. Announcements sale day take precedence.

NO-RESERVE FARM RETIREMENT AUCTION 
Saturday, February 29, 2020 at 10:00 AM CST

www.sullivanauctioneers.com 

Email: sold@sullivanauctioneers.com

Auction Managers
Kyle Ferguson (309) 255-8353

Cody Holst (217) 242-8747

Additional Photos on Website

http://www.sullivanauctioneers.com
mailto:sold@sullivanauctioneers.com
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Stock #9575
ALL NEW 2019  
RAM 2500 LARAMIE CREW CAB
MSRP $66,920
- $4,200 Champion Discount
- $1,500 Rebates

YOUR  
PRICE $61,220

Stock #9575
ALL NEW 2019

Stock #0127
ALL NEW 2020 
JEEP CHEROKEE
MSRP $36,590
- $600 Champion Discount
- $3,000 Rebates

YOUR  
PRICE $32,990

Stock #0108
ALL NEW 2020  
JEEP GLADIATOR OVERLAND 4X4
MSRP $51,570
- $2,500 Champion Discount
- $2,000 Rebates

YOUR  
PRICE $47,070

*Must own a none Chrysler brand vehicle to 
earn Conquest Cash rebate.  

Stock #0129
ALL NEW 2020 
JEEP GRAND CHEROKEE LIMITED 4X4  
MSRP $45,740
- $1,400 Champion Discount
- $1,750 Rebates
YOUR  
PRICE $42,590

ALL NEW 2020 JEEP RENEGADE, RED, LIMITED, TURBO, LTHR, TOW, 4X4
ALL NEW 2020 JEEP RENEGADE, LATITUDE, 4X4
ALL NEW 2020 JEEP GLADIATOR, GRANITE, OVERLAND, LEATHER, 4X4
ALL NEW 2020 JEEP GLADIATOR, BILLET, RUBICON, 4X4, LEATHER
ALL NEW 2020 JEEP GR. CHEROKEE, BLUE, LIMITED, V6, 4X4, TOW, 20”
ALL NEW 2020 JEEP CHEROKEE, GRANITE, LATITUDE PLUS, FWD, 4CYL
ALL NEW 2020 JEEP CHEROKEE, BLUE, LATITUDE PLUS, FWD, 4CYL
ALL NEW 2020 JEEP CHEROKEE, WHITE, LIMITED, 4CYL, 4X4
ALL NEW 2020 CHRYSLER PACIFICA, VELVET, LIMITED, SAFETY TECH
ALL NEW 2020 CHRYSLER PACIFICA, GRANITE, TOURING L, SPORT PKG, NAVIGATION
ALL NEW 2020 DODGE DURANGO, BLUE, GT, LTHR, V6, TOW
ALL NEW 2020 RAM 1500 CREW, RED, BIG HORN, HEMI, 4X4
ALL NEW 2020 RAM 1500 CREW, D. BLUE, BIGHORN, HEMI, LEVEL 2, 20” CHROME
ALL NEW 2020RAM 1500 CREW, BILLET, LARAMIE, HEMI, 4X4, NAVIGATION
ALL NEW 2020 RAM 1500 CREW, GRANITE, LARAMIE, 4X4, LEVEL 1 
NEW 2019 DODGE JOURNEY, GRANITE, SE, FWD, 4CYL 
NEW 2019 DODGE JOURNEY, WHITE, CROSSROAD, AWD, LEATHER
NEW 2019 DODGE GR. CARAVAN,WHITE, SE, STOW N’ GO
NEW 2019 DODGE GR. CARAVAN, BILLET, SE, STOW N’ GO
NEW 2019 DODGE GR. CARAVAN,WHITE, SE, STOW N’ GO
NEW 2019 DODGE GR. CARAVAN,GRANITE, SE, STOW N’ GO
NEW 2019 RAM 1500 CREW, RED, CLASSIC, BIG HORN, HEMI, 4X4
NEW 2019 RAM 2500 CREW, BLACK/SILVER, LARAMIE, CREW, 4X4, DIESELNENEW WW 2202 19 RAM 2250000 CRREWEW,WW BLLLLACACACACK/KK/SILVER, LARAMIE,E CCREREW,W, 4X4, DIEESESE ELEL

NEW VEHICLES

Stock #0127
ALL NEW 2020
JEEP CHEROKEE

Stock #9563
ALL NEW 2019  
DODGE GR. CARAVAN SE
MSRP $29,930
- $300 Champion Discount
- $5,750 Rebates

YOUR  
PRICE $23,880

Disclaimer: Some exclusions may apply. Coupons may be  
required. Model specific. See dealer for all rebate details

Stock #0111
ALL NEW 2020  
CHRYSLER PACIFICA LIMITED
MSRP $48,280
- $1,500 Champion Discount
- $1,000 Rebates

$45,780YOUR  
PRICE

AND 
FINANCE 0%  for 60 months  

1.9%  for 72 months Disclaimer: Some exclusions may apply. Coupons may be  
required. Model specific. See dealer for all rebate details

Disclaimer: Some exclusions may apply. Coupons may be  
required. Model specific. See dealer for all rebate details Disclaimer: Some exclusions may apply. Coupons may be  

required. Model specific. See dealer for all rebate details

Stock #0135
ALL NEW 2020 
JEEP RENEGADE LATITUDE 4X4
MSRP $29,200
- $432 Champion Discount
- $2,250 Rebates

YOUR  
PRICE $26,618

Disclaimer: Some exclusions may apply. Coupons may be  
required. Model specific. See dealer for all rebate details

Disclaimer: Some exclusions may apply. Coupons may be  
required. Model specific. See dealer for all rebate details

Stock #9532
ALL NEW 2019  
RAM 1500 SLT CREW CAB
MSRP $49,970
- $2,950 Champion Discount
- $6,750 Rebates

YOUR  
PRICE $40,270
Disclaimer: Some exclusions may apply. Coupons may be  
required. Model specific. See dealer for all rebate details

OVER
$9,500 IN 
SAVINGS!!

http://www.championchryslercenter.net
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